
























































DEALER: A dealer, as opposed to a broker, acts as a principal in all transactions, buying and
selling for his own account.

DELIVERY VERSUS PAYMENT (DVP): Delivery of securities with a simultaneous exchange of
money for the securities.

DERIVATIVE: A security whose interest rate of principal amount may vary and is determined by a
market index or a combination of market indexes.

DISCOUNT: The difference between the par value of a bond and the cost of the bond, when the
cost is below par. Some short-term securities, such as Treasury bills and bankers acceptances, are
known as discount securities. They sell at a discount from par, and return the par value to the
investor at maturity without additional interest. Other securities, which have fixed coupons, trade at
a discount when the coupon rate is lower than the current market rate for securities of that maturity
and/or quality.

DIVERSIFICATION: An investment strategy designed to spread the risk in a portfolio by dividing
investments among different sectors, industries and companies.

DOLLAR-WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY: A calculation that expresses the “average
maturity” of an investment portfolio using each investment’s maturity weighted by size of that
investment.

FED FUNDS: Settlernent is to be consummated with funds on deposit at the Federal Reserve Bank
and thus available the same day. All government securities are traded on Fed Funds. Also referred
to as “same day funds”.

FEDERAL FUNDS RATE: Interest rate at which banks lend federal funds to each other.
FEDERAL OPEN MARKET COMMITTEE (FOMC): This committee sets Federal Reserve
guidelines regarding purchases and sales of government securities in the open market as a means of

influencing the volume of bank credit and money.

FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM: A U.S. centralized banking system which has supervisory
powers over the 12 Federal Reserve banks and about 6,000 member banks.

FIXED-INCOME SECURITIES: Securities which return a fixed income over a specified period.

FLOATING RATE NOTE: A debt security whose interest rate is reset periodically (monthly,
quarterly, annually) and is based on a market index (e.g. Treasury bills, LIBOR, ect.).

INTEREST: The amount earned while owning a debt security, generally calculated as a percentage
of the principal amount.

LIQUIDITY: The speed and ease with which an investment can be converted to cash.
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LOCAL AGENCY: County, city, city and county, including a charter city or county, school district,
community college district, public district, county board of education, county superintendent of
schools, or any public or municipal corporation.

MARKET: Refers to the place, physical or electronic, that investment transactions take place. The
New York Stock Exchange (NYSE) is a recognized exchange (stock market) with a physical location
in New York. The Chicago Board of Trade (CBT) is a recognized exchange (commodities market)
with a physical location in Chicago. The “over-the-counter” market is an electronic and phone
system used to trade investments which are not traded on recognized exchanges. Bond and money
market investments (fixed income securities) are traded on the “over-the-counter” market.

MARKET RISK: Therisk that changes in overall market conditions or interest rate may adversely
affect current market prices.

MARK-TO-MARKET: The market valuation for every security in a portfolio used in determining
Net Asset Value (NAV).

MARKET VALUE: The price at which a security is trading and could presumably be purchased or
sold.

MATURITY: The date upon which the principal or stated value of an investment becomes due and
payable.

MEDIUM TERM NOTE (MTN): Debt securities issued by a corporation or depository institution
with a maturity ranging from nine months to five years. The term “medium-term notes” refers to the
time it takes for an obligation to mature, and includes other corporate debt securities originally issued

for maturities longer than five years, but which have now fallen within the five year maturity range.
MTNs issued by banks are also called “bank notes.”

MONEY MARKET: The market in which short term debt instruments (Treasury bills, discount
notes, commercial paper, bankers acceptances, ect.) are issued and traded.

MONEY MARKET MUTUAL FUNDS: Aninvestment company that pools money from investors
and invests in a variety of short-term money market instruments. The Net Asset Value (NAV) of
these funds should remain at $1.00; however, it is not guaranteed.

MUNICIPAL DEBT: Issued by public entities to meet capital needs.

NATIONALLY RECOGNIZED RATING SERVICES: Firms that review the creditworthiness of
the issuers of debt securities, and express their opinion in the form of letter ratings (e.g. AAA, AA,
A, BBB, ctc.) The primary rating agencies include Standard & Poor’s Corporation; Moody’s
Investor Services, Inc.; Fitch Investors Service; Duff & Phelps Investment Service; Thompson Bank
Watch and International Bank Credit Analyst.
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NEGOTIABLE CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT (CD): Large-dollar-amount, short-term
certificate of deposit. Such certificates are issued by large banks and bought mainly by corporations
and institutional investors. They are payable either to the bearer or to the order of the depositor, and,
being NEGOTIABLE, they enjoy an active SECONDARY MARKET, where they trade in round lots
of $5 million.

NET ASSET VALUE (NAV): A per-share valuation of a mutual fund based on total assets minus
total liabilities.

NON CALLABLE: Bond that is exempt from any kind of redemption for a stated time period.
Also known as a Bullet Bond.

OFFER PRICE: The price asked by a seller of securities.

PAR VALUE: The amount of principal which must be paid at maturity. Also referred to as the face
amount of a bond, normally quoted in $1,000 increments per bond.

PHYSICAL DELIVERY: The delivery of an investment to a custodian bank in the form of a
certificate and/or supporting documents evidencing the investment (as opposed to “book entry”

delivery).

PLAIN VANILLA: Non-derivative investments which are not leveraged and whose interest rates
do not change.

PORTFOLIO: A group of securities held by an investor.

PREMIUM: The difference between the par value of a bond and the market value of the bond,
when the market value is above par.

PRICE: The percentage of par at which a security is bought and sold. Corporate debt is traded in

denominations of 100th of a percent. Government debt is traded in denominations of 32nds of a
percent.

PRICE RISK: The risk that the price of a bond sold prior to maturity will be less than the price at
which the bond was originally purchased.

PRIMARY DEALER: A group of government securities dealers who submit daily reports of
market activity and positions and monthly financial statements to the Federal Reserve Bank of New
York, and are subject to its informal oversight.

PRIME RATE: The interest rate banks charge the biggest borrowers with the best credit ratings.
PRINCIPAL: The face value or par value of an investment.

PSA MASTER REPURCHASE AGREEMENT: A written contract covering all future
transactions between the parties to repurchase agreements that establish each party’s rights in the
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transactions.

RECEIVABLE-BACKED SECURITIES: Seccurities collateralized with consumer
receivables, such as automobile loans, credit card receivables, or home equity loans, which are
owned by the issuer, but placed with a trustee for the benefit of the investor.

RECEIVABLE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATE: A debt obligation that is backed by a
portfolio of receivables, normally issued by a bank of financial institution. The interest and
principal of the obligation is paid out of the cash flow generated by the receivables portfolio.

REGISTERED STATE WARRANT: A short-term obligation of a state governmental body
issued in anticipation of revenue.

REINVESTMENT RISK: The risk that coupon payments (or other payments received) cannot
be reinvested at the same rate as the initial investment.

REPURCHASE AGREEMENT (RF OR REPO): The purchase of securities, on a temporary
basis, with the seller’s simultaneous agreement to repurchase the securities at a later date at a
specified price that includes interest for the buyer’s holding period. In essence, thisis a
collateralized investment whereby the security “buyer” lends the “seller” money for the period of
the agreement.

REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTES OR RANs: Notes issued for thirteen months or less
which are used to finance cashflow in anticipation of future tax revenue. Used by agencies
having cashflow gaps between revenues and expenses which require short-term interim
financing. Also see Tax Anticipation Notes (TANSs) and Tax and Revenue Anticipation Notes
(TRANS).

RULE G-37 OF THE MUNICIPAL SECURITIES RULEMAKING BOARD: Federal
regulations to sever any connection between the making of political contributions and the
awarding of municipal securities business.

SAFEKEEPING: The holding of securities in a segregated account by a custody agent or
trustee. Transactions are escrowed through these accounts by the custody agent or trustee.
Safekeeping services are typically provided by banks and other financial institutions.

SECURITIES & EXCHANGE COMMISSION (SEC): The federal agency responsible for
supervising and regulating the securities industry.

SETTLEMENT DATE: The date on which the purchase or sale of securities is executed. For
example, in a purchase transaction, the day securities are physically delivered or wired to the
buyer in exchange for cash is the settlement date.

TAX ANTICIPATION NOTES OR TANs: Notes issued for thirteen months or less which
are used to finance cashflow in anticipation of future tax revenue. Commonly used by California
local governments whose primary revenues are property taxes which are coliected in December
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and April. Also see Revenue Anticipation Notes (R-ANs) and Tax and Revenue Anticipation
Notes (TRANS).

TAX AND REVENUE ANTICIPATION NOTES OR TRANSs: Notes issued for thirteen
months or less. They are a combination of Tax Anticipation Notes (TANs) and Revenue
Anticipation Notes  (RANSs). Also see Revenue Anticipation Notes (RANs) and Tax
Anticipation Notes (TANs).

TRADE DATE: The date and time corresponding to an investor’s commitment to buy or sell a
security.

TREASURIES: Securities issued by the U.S. Treasury and backed by the FULL

FAITH & CREDIT of the United States. Treasuries are considered to have no credit risk, and are the
benchmark for interest rates on all other securities in the U.S. and overseas. The Treasury issues both
discounted securities and fixed coupon notes and bonds. The income from Treasury securities is
exempt from state and local, but not federal taxes.

TREASURY BILLS: Non-interest bearing discount securities with maturities under one year issued
by the U.S. Tresaury to finance the national debt.

TREASURY NOTES (USTN): Interest-bearing obligations issued by the U.S. Treasury with
maturities ranging from two to ten years from the date of issue.

TREASURY BONDS: Interest-bearing obligations issued by the U.S. Treasury with maturities that
range from ten to thirty years from date of issue.

YIELD: The annual rate of return on a debt investment computed as though held to maturity
expressed in %.

YIELD TO MATURITY (YTM): Therate of return earned on an investment considering all cash
flows and timing factors: interest earnings, discounts, and premiums above par.

ZERO-COUPON BONDS/U.S. TREASURY STRIPS: A bond which represents ownership of a
single coupon or principal payment due on a U.S. Treasury bond. “Zero” or “strips” mature at face
value at a specified date in the future and make no payments until that date. They always sell at a
discount from face value.
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Tape Register by Baich - Bank Deposit
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Reporting on all available dafa.

ltem#s Check Amount Running Tolal Ktem#s Check Amount Running Total Rem#s Check Amount Running Total

Batch Number: 00007638
Process Date: mﬂﬁﬁﬁ; T ]
1)1 $2,657.48 $2657.48
2|2 $16.80 $2,674.28
3|3 $99.34 $2,773.62
4|4 $4,077.16 $6,850.78
5|5 $3,220.82 $10.071.60
6|8 $1,012.84 $11,084.24
7|7 $530.03 $11,614.27 |
8|8 $55.31 $11,669.58
g9 $293.14 $11,962.72
10 |10 $500.00 $12.462.72
11|11 $147.00 $12,609.72
12 |12 $118.08 $12,727.80
13 |13 $40.00 $12,767.80
14 |14 $3.06 $12,770.86
15 | 15 $119.18 $12,890.04
16 | 18 $1,699.40 $14,589.44
17 |17 $149.44 §14,738.88
18 |18 $2,245.26 $16,984.14
18 |19 $85.94 $17,070.08
20|20 $221.57 $17,291.65
21 |21 $168.90 $17,460.55 |
22 |22 $284.46 §17,745.01
23 |23 $112.66 $17,857.67
24 | 24 $396.98 $18,254.65 |
25 |25 $87.10 $18,341.75
26 | 26 $2,036.47 $20,378.22
27 | 27 $1.817.88 $22,196.10
28 | 28 $556.00 $22,752.10
20 |29 $110.62 $22.862.72
30 | 30 $338.06 $23,200.78
31 |3 $102.62 $23,303.40
32 |32 $338.06 $23,641.46
33 |33 $1,321.29 $24,962.75
34 | 34 $158.12 $25,120.87
35|35 $2,656.76 $27,777.63
36 |38 $9,698.37 $37,476.00
37 | 37 $1,346.28 $38,822.28
ag | 38 $10,048.19 $48,670.47
39 | 39 $1,708.78 $50,579.25
40 | 40 $1,859.06 $52,438.31
41 |4 $113.37 $52,551.68

$52,551.68 $52,551.68
00007639 6/21/2010 Batch Total: $52,551.68 Page SubTotal: $52,651.68

Report printed: 6/21/2010 8:55.54 AM Page 1
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Reporting on all available data.

ltem#s Check Amount Running Total Item#s Check Amount Running Total Itemi#s Check Amount Running Toial

Batch Number: 00007639
Process Date: &/21/2010

1]1 $2,657.48 $2,657.48
2|2 $16.80 $2,674.28
3|3 $99.34 $2,773.62 |
4|4 $4,077.16 $6,850.78 |
5[5 $3,220.82 $10,071.60 |
6|6 $1,012.64 $11,084.24 |
7l bid $530.03 §11,614.27
8|8 $55.31 $11,669.58
9|8 $293.14 $11,962.72
10 |10 $500.00 $12,462.72
vt 17 $147.00 $12,609.72
12 |12 $118.08 $12,727.80
13 |13 $40.00 $12,767.80
14 |14 $3.06 $12,770.66
15 |15 $119.18 $12,890.04
16 | 16 $1,699.40 $14,589.44
17 |17 $149.44 $14,738.68
18 | 18 $2,245.26 $16,984.14
19 {19 $85.94 $17,070.08 |
20 | 20 $221.57 $17.291.65
21 | 21 $168.90 $17,460.55
22 | 22 $284.48 $17,745.01
23 | 23 $112.66 $17,857.67
24 |24 $396.98 $18,254.65
25 |25 $87.10 $18,341.75 |
26 | 26 $2,036.47 $20,378.22
27 | 27 $1,817.88 $22,196.10
28 | 28 $556.00 $22,752.10
29 | 29 $110.62 $22,862.72
30 | 30 $338.06 $23,200.78
31 |31 $102.62 $23,303.40
32 |32 $338.06 $23,641.46
33 |33 $1,321.29 $24,962.75
34 | 34 $158.12 $25,120.87
35 |35 $2,656.76 $27,777.63
36 | a8 $9,608.37 $37,476.00
a7 |a7 $1,346.28 $38,622.28
38 |38 $10,048.19 $48,870.47
39 | 39 $1,708.78 $50,579.25
40 | 40 $1,850.06 $52,438.31
41 |41 $113.37 $52,551.68
$52,551.68 $52,551.68

00007639 6/21/2010 Batch Total:  $52,551.68 Page SubTotal: $52,551.68

Report printed: 6/21/2010 8:55:54 AM Page 1




